

Zynga Launches Star Wars™: Hunters on Nintendo Switch, Mobile Devices

June 4, 2024 at 11:00 AM EDT

Step into the Arena in the New Competitive Battle Arena Game, Available Now Worldwide

SAN MATEO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 4, 2024-- Zynga Inc., a wholly-owned publishing label of Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. (NASDAQ: TTWO) and a global leader in interactive entertainment, in collaboration with Lucasfilm Games, today launched *Star Wars*: Hunters, a brand new competitive battle arena game available as a free download on Nintendo Switch, iOS and Android devices.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240604148652/en/



Zynga Inc., a wholly-owned publishing label of Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. (NASDAQ: TTWO) and a global leader in interactive entertainment, in collaboration with Lucasfilm Games, today launched Star Wars: Hunters, a brand new competitive battle arena game available as a free download on Nintendo Switch, iOS and Android devices. (Photo: Business Wire)

Set on the planet of Vespaara, *Star Wars*: Hunters welcomes players to the Arena, the galaxy's favorite sporting locale. Here, teams of four face off in fast-paced, competitive matches set across various battlefields inspired by familiar *Star Wars* biomes, from aboard the Death Star to the sandy deserts of Tatooine. Players can

choose their Hunter from a roster of diverse, endearing characters based on iconic *Star Wars* archetypes, such as J-3DI, the droid who thinks he is a Jedi, and Utooni, a pair of Jawas stacked atop one another in a trenchcoat.

Each Hunter boasts their own unique moveset and abilities to aid their quest for glory in the Arena. *Star Wars*: Hunters features a number of game modes for players to test their mettle, such as Squad Brawl, in which opposing teams will battle to rack up the most eliminations, and Trophy Chase, where competing squads will vie for control of the elusive droid TR0-F33.

"We are thrilled to finally welcome fans across the globe to Vespaara and introduce them to our incredible lineup of Hunters," Sam Cooper, Zynga VP, said. "Matches in our game are easy to hop into, but hard to master. We can't wait to see the action as players duke it out in the Arena. Good luck, the galaxy is watching!"

"With Star Wars: Hunters, we're inviting fans to a new destination in the Outer Rim to experience a larger-than-life expression of the Star Wars galaxy unlike any we've seen before," Douglas Reilly, VP of Lucasfilm Games, said. "We can't wait for players to discover the cast of Hunters and team up with friends to fight in the Arena."

Star Wars: Hunters is available now as a free download for the Nintendo Switch, on the App Store and on Google Play. Star Wars: Hunters does not require a Nintendo Switch Online membership to download and play. Players can download the game now at StarWarsHunters.com.

Supporting assets here

Zynga is a wholly-owned publishing label of Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.

ABOUT ZYNGA INC.

Zynga is a global leader in interactive entertainment with a mission to connect the world through games and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. With massive global reach in more than 175 countries and regions, the combined diverse portfolio of popular game franchises has been downloaded more than 6 billion times on mobile, including *CSR Racing™*, *Dragon City*, *Empires & Puzzles™*, *FarmVille™*, *Golf Rival™*, *Hair Challenge™*, *Harry Potter: Puzzles & Spells*. Zynga is also an industry-leading next-generation platform with the ability to optimize programmatic advertising and yields at scale with Chartboost, a leading mobile advertising and monetization platform. Founded in 2007, Zynga is headquartered in California with locations in North America, Europe and Asia. For more information, visit www.zynga.com or follow Zynga on Twitter, Instagram, Facebook, or the Zynga blog.

About Take-Two Interactive Software

Headquartered in New York City, Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. is a leading developer, publisher, and marketer of interactive entertainment for consumers around the globe. We develop and publish products principally through Rockstar Games, 2K, Private Division, and Zynga. Our products are designed for console gaming systems, PC, and mobile, including smartphones and tablets. We deliver our products through physical retail, digital download, online platforms, and cloud streaming services. The Company's common stock is publicly traded on NASDAQ under the symbol TTWO. For more corporate and product information please visit our website at http://www.take2games.com.

All trademarks and copyrights contained herein are the property of their respective holders.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

During the course of the presentation the Company may make statements that are not historical facts and which are considered forward-looking statements under federal securities laws. These forward-looking statements may be identified by words such as "anticipates," "believes," "estimates," "expects," "intends," "plans," "potential," "predicts," "seeks," "should," "will," or words of similar meaning and include, but are not limited to, statements regarding the outlook for our future business and financial performance. Such forward-looking statements are based on the current beliefs of our management as well as assumptions made by and information currently available to them, which are subject to inherent uncertainties, risks, and

changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict. Actual outcomes and results may vary materially from these forward-looking statements based on a variety of risks and uncertainties including risks relating to conducting business internationally, including as a result of unforeseen geopolitical events; the impact of changes in interest rates by the Federal Reserve and other central banks, including on our short-term investment portfolio; the impact of inflation; volatility in foreign currency exchange rates; our dependence on key management and product development personnel; our dependence on our *NBA 2K* and *Grand Theft Aut*o products and our ability to develop other hit titles; our ability to leverage opportunities on PlayStation®5 and Xbox Series X|S; factors affecting our mobile business, such as player acquisition costs; the timely release and significant market acceptance of our games; the ability to maintain acceptable pricing levels on our games.

Other important factors and information are contained in the Company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, including the risks summarized in the section entitled "Risk Factors," and the Company's other periodic filings with the SEC, which can be accessed at www.take2games.com. All forward-looking statements are qualified by these cautionary statements and apply only as of the date they are made. The Company undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240604148652/en/

Patrick Shanley Zynga (775) 846-3588 pshanley@zynga.com

Alan Lewis (Corporate Press)
Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.
(646) 536-2983
Alan,Lewis@take2games.com

Source: Take-Two Interactive